SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Mechanical Life: 2000 cycles
• Operation Force: 800 gf max
• Stroke:1.0mm
• Operation Temperature Range: -20°C to +85°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C
• Vibration Test: MIL-STFD-202F METHOD 201A.

B = Tube
T/R = Tape & Reel (Only SMT)
HOW TO ORDER:
Actuator Type:
 = Long Actuator
R = Short Actuator
Terminal Type:
D = Through Hole Type
C = SMT Type
Push Down Type:
F = Push Down Off
N = Push Down On
End-Stackable Piano Dip Switch
Number Of Positions:
02, 04, 06, 08, 10 Positions.
Soldering Process
▲ Wave Soldering: Recommended solder temperature at 260°C Max of 5 seconds for through hole type.
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approx. 5 seconds while applying.
▲ Reflow Soldering: When applying reflow soldering the peak temperature of the reflow Oven should be set
at 260°C max
▲ Do not wash the switch except top tape sealed type, which suitable for spray cleaning method from top of
the s/w.
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
Temperature Profile:
D i p  S w i t c h e s
SKPD & SKPC Series
Piano Type End-Stackable